
Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,738,646.29All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Barnstead - Alton 14121

NH 28 reconstruction from Alton Circle 7 miles southerly to improved section in Barnstead

PE  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 None-Highway

PE  2016 $227,040 $0 $0 $227,040 None-Highway

PE  2017 $234,305 $0 $0 $234,305 None-Highway

PE  2018 $205,533 $0 $0 $205,533 None-Highway

ROW  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 None-Highway

ROW  2016 $56,760 $0 $0 $56,760 None-Highway

ROW  2017 $346,186 $0 $0 $346,186 None-Highway

ROW  2018 $60,451 $0 $0 $60,451 None-Highway

$1,240,275 $0 $0 $1,240,275

RPC: LRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $5,806,284.43All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Barnstead - Alton 14121

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $283,800 $0 $0 $283,800 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $199,159 $0 $0 $199,159 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $335,452 $0 $0 $335,452 STP-5 to 200K, STP-Non Urban Areas 

Under 5K, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $117,153 $0 $0 $117,153 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$1,210,564 $0 $0 $1,210,564

RPC: LRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Dollar change in 

year 2017 for PE ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for PE ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for 

ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for ROW

Page 1 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $856,973.70All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Berlin 16019

RECONSTRUCTION OF HUTCHINS ST  FROM NAPERT STREET TO BRIDGE STREET- EARMARK 

PROJECT (DEMO ID NH085)

ROW  2015 $1,100 $0 $0 $1,100 Ear-NH085

Construction  2015 $767,798 $0 $0 $767,798 Ear-NH085

$768,898 $0 $0 $768,898

RPC: NCC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $801,434.94All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Berlin 16019

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

ROW  2016 $1,032 $0 $0 $1,032 FHWA Earmarks

Construction  2016 $720,334 $0 $0 $720,334 FHWA Earmarks

$721,366 $0 $0 $721,366

RPC: NCC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for ROW ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 

for Construction

Page 2 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $793,984.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Bradford 23819

Bridge Rehab-Bradford Center Rd over West Branch of the Warner River-Br. #140/144-Bement 

Covered Br.

PE  2015 $68,000 $13,600 $3,400 $85,000 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2016 $567,187 $113,437 $28,359 $708,984 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

$635,187 $127,037 $31,759 $793,984

RPC: CNHRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $842,804.98All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Bradford 23819

Bridge Rehab-Bradford Center Rd over West Branch of Warner River-Br. #140/144-Bement Covered BrProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $70,176 $14,035 $3,509 $87,720 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2018 $604,068 $120,814 $30,203 $755,085 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

$674,244 $134,849 $33,712 $842,805

RPC: CNHRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for 

Construction ~ New fiscal year for 2018

Page 3 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,028,800.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Derry / Londonderry 13065

I-93 EXIT 4A - Construct NEW INTERCHANGE and connecting roadway

PE  2015 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $928,800 $0 $0 $928,800 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$1,028,800 $0 $0 $1,028,800

RPC: SNHPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $67,078,974.33All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Derry / Londonderry 13065

I-93 EXIT 4A - Final Design, ROW & Construction of NEW INTERCHANGE and connecting roadwayProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $516,000 $0 $0 $516,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $532,512 $0 $0 $532,512 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$1,048,512 $0 $0 $1,048,512

RPC: SNHPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ New fiscal year for 

2017 ~ New fiscal year for 2018

Page 4 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,873,917.16All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Dummer - Cambridge - Errol 16304

Widening and rehabilitation where needed from Errol extending south 10 miles

PE  2015 $110,000 $0 $0 $110,000 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

PE  2016 $113,520 $0 $0 $113,520 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $11,000 $0 $0 $11,000 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2016 $34,056 $0 $0 $34,056 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2018 $2,611,473 $652,868 $0 $3,264,341 NH Highway Fund, STP-Non Urban 

Areas Under 5K

$2,880,049 $652,868 $0 $3,532,917

RPC: NCC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,768,121.28All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Dummer - Cambridge - Errol 16304

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2016 $44,000 $0 $0 $44,000 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2018 $3,163,121 $0 $0 $3,163,121 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

$3,427,121 $0 $0 $3,427,121

RPC: NCC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Dollar change in 

year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for Construction

Page 5 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,956,505.60All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Durham - Newmarket 13080B

Reconstruct Roadway and construct bike shoulders on NH Route 108

Construction  2016 $2,270,400 $0 $0 $2,270,400 STP-Areas Over 200K, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $4,686,106 $0 $0 $4,686,106 STP-Areas Over 200K, Toll Credit

$6,956,506 $0 $0 $6,956,506

RPC: SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $7,029,158.40All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Durham - Newmarket 13080B

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2017 $7,029,158 $0 $0 $7,029,158 STP-Areas Over 200K, Toll Credit

$7,029,158 $0 $0 $7,029,158

RPC: SRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction

Page 6 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,433,220.01All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Farmington 16146

Replace Bridge carrying NH 153 over Cocheco River (Br No 096/140, Red List)

PE  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $85,140 $0 $0 $85,140 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $192,500 $0 $0 $192,500 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $28,380 $0 $0 $28,380 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $3,405,600 $0 $0 $3,405,600 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$3,766,620 $0 $0 $3,766,620

RPC: SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,324,100.01All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Farmington 16146

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $137,500 $0 $0 $137,500 Bridge Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $3,300,000 $0 $0 $3,300,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$3,657,500 $0 $0 $3,657,500

RPC: SRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Dollar change in 

year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction

Page 7 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $302,253.81All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Hampton 29609

Engineering study / design for Ocean Blvd improvements

PE  2018 $302,254 $0 $0 $302,254 None-Highway

$302,254 $0 $0 $302,254

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $302,253.81All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Hampton 29609

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2018 $302,254 $0 $0 $302,254 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

$302,254 $0 $0 $302,254

RPC: RPC

 ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 8 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $302,253.81All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Hampton Falls 29610

Intersection improvements to enhance traffic operations and safety

PE  2018 $302,254 $0 $0 $302,254 None-Highway

$302,254 $0 $0 $302,254

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $302,253.81All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Hampton Falls 29610

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2018 $241,803 $60,451 $0 $302,254 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible

$241,803 $60,451 $0 $302,254

RPC: RPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 9 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,200,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Keene - Swanzey 10309P

---

Construction  2015 $2,200,000 $0 $0 $2,200,000 STP-Enhancement, Toll Credit

$2,200,000 $0 $0 $2,200,000

RPC: SWRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,434,704.80All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Keene - Swanzey 10309P

Construction of a multi-use trail bridge over NH 101/NH12 {Keene-Swanzey 10309 PARENT}Proposed

Scope:

Construction  2015 $2,434,705 $0 $0 $2,434,705 Equity Bonus, Minimum Guarantee, 

STP-5 to 200K, STP-Enhancement, Toll 

Credit

$2,434,705 $0 $0 $2,434,705

RPC: SWRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 10 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $5,505,763.38All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Lebanon 25784

I-89 NB & SB, Superstructure replacements over Hardy Hill Road, Redlisted Bridges (155/117&156/117)

PE  2015 $105,000 $0 $0 $105,000 Bridge On/Off System, STP-5 to 200K, 

Toll Credit

PE  2016 $103,200 $0 $0 $103,200 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $106,502 $0 $0 $106,502 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $27,500 $0 $0 $27,500 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $4,836,061 $0 $0 $4,836,061 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$5,178,263 $0 $0 $5,178,263

RPC: UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,703,815.80All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Lebanon 25784

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $27,500 $0 $0 $27,500 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $4,263,816 $0 $0 $4,263,816 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$4,346,316 $0 $0 $4,346,316

RPC: UVLSRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Dollar change in 

year 2017 for PE ~ New fiscal year for 2015 ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for Construction

Page 11 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,343,228.75All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Milford 14492

---

ROW  2015 $89,942 $0 $22,486 $112,428 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

Construction  2015 $1,620,011 $0 $405,003 $2,025,014 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

$1,709,953 $0 $427,488 $2,137,442

RPC: NRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,411,626.88All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Milford 14492

Earmark Project NH038 and NH058.  Porjects will be created from this parent project.Proposed

Scope:

ROW  2016 $92,820 $0 $23,205 $116,025 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

Construction  2016 $1,671,852 $0 $417,963 $2,089,814 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

$1,764,672 $0 $441,168 $2,205,840

RPC: NRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for ROW ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 

for Construction

Page 12 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $500,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:E-28Managed By: Other

Nashua-4 6095

Bus Garage expansion for Nashua

PE  2015 $0 $0 $1,000 $1,000 FTA5307

ROW  2015 $0 $0 $1,000 $1,000 FTA5307

Construction  2015 $0 $0 $498,000 $498,000 FTA5307

$0 $0 $500,000 $500,000

RPC: NRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $516,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:E-28Managed By: Other

Nashua-4 6095

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $826 $103 $103 $1,032 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, NHDOT Operating Budget, 

Other

ROW  2016 $826 $103 $103 $1,032 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, NHDOT Operating Budget, 

Other

Construction  2016 $411,149 $51,394 $51,394 $513,936 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, NHDOT Operating Budget, 

Other

$412,800 $51,600 $51,600 $516,000

RPC: NRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for 

ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction

Page 13 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $120,901.52All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

New Castle 29614

Feasibility study for causeway improvements

PE  2018 $120,902 $0 $0 $120,902 None-Other

$120,902 $0 $0 $120,902

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $120,901.52All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

New Castle 29614

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2018 $96,721 $24,180 $0 $120,902 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible

$96,721 $24,180 $0 $120,902

RPC: RPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 14 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $6,710,915.73All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Newington - Dover 11238K

NH 16 / US 4 / SPAULDING TURNPIKE, RECONFIGURATION AND RELOCATION OF RAMPS

AND ACCESS

Construction  2015 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 TPK *

Construction  2016 $0 $20,640 $0 $20,640 TPK *

Construction  2017 $0 $21,300 $0 $21,300 TPK *

$0 $61,940 $0 $61,940

RPC: RPC, SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $6,708,975.25All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Newington - Dover 11238K

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2015 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2016 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2017 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 Turnpike Capital

$0 $60,000 $0 $60,000

RPC: RPC, SRPC

 ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction

Page 15 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $576,105.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Newmarket 16048

Facilty Improvements in Dowtown Main Street(NH Rte 108) area, including Elm St & Willey 

Court(09-35)

PE  2015 $800 $0 $200 $1,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

ROW  2015 $2,400 $0 $600 $3,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

Construction  2015 $347,639 $0 $86,910 $434,549 STP-Enhancement, Towns

$350,839 $0 $87,710 $438,549

RPC: SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $579,185.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Newmarket 16048

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $3,264 $0 $816 $4,080 STP-5 to 200K, STP-Enhancement, 

Towns

ROW  2015 $2,400 $0 $600 $3,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

Construction  2015 $347,639 $0 $86,910 $434,549 STP-Enhancement, Towns

$353,303 $0 $88,326 $441,629

RPC: SRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 16 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,362,114.20All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Newton 29617

Improvements to Rowe's Corner (Maple Ave, Amesbury Rd)

PE  2017 $117,153 $0 $0 $117,153 None-Highway

ROW  2017 $29,288 $0 $0 $29,288 None-Highway

$146,441 $0 $0 $146,441

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,362,114.20All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Newton 29617

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2017 $117,153 $0 $0 $117,153 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $29,288 $0 $0 $29,288 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

$146,441 $0 $0 $146,441

RPC: RPC

 ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 17 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,868,927.15All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

North Hampton 24457

Replace bridge carrying US 1 over Boston & Maine RR (Redlist Br No 148/132)

PE  2015 $110,000 $0 $0 $110,000 None-Bridge

PE  2016 $28,380 $0 $0 $28,380 None-Bridge

PE  2017 $234,305 $0 $0 $234,305 None-Bridge

PE  2018 $30,225 $0 $0 $30,225 None-Bridge

ROW  2015 $27,500 $0 $0 $27,500 None-Bridge

ROW  2016 $28,380 $0 $0 $28,380 None-Bridge

ROW  2017 $292,882 $0 $0 $292,882 None-Bridge

$751,672 $0 $0 $751,672

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $7,204,862.24All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

North Hampton 24457

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $137,500 $0 $0 $137,500 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $227,040 $0 $0 $227,040 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $187,444 $46,861 $0 $234,305 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible

ROW  2016 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $283,800 $0 $0 $283,800 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

$890,784 $46,861 $0 $937,645

RPC: RPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Dollar change in 

year 2017 for PE ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for PE ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for 

ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for ROW

Page 18 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $981,300.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Ossipee 23818

---

PE  2015 $44,000 $8,800 $2,200 $55,000 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2015 $741,040 $148,208 $37,052 $926,300 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

$785,040 $157,008 $39,252 $981,300

RPC: LRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,074,860.75All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Ossipee 23818

Bridge Rehabilitation-Nudd Rd over Bearcamp River-Br. #108/333-Phase II-Whittier Covered BridgeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $45,408 $9,082 $2,270 $56,760 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2018 $814,481 $162,896 $40,724 $1,018,101 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

$859,889 $171,978 $42,994 $1,074,861

RPC: LRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for 

Construction ~ New fiscal year for 2018

Page 19 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,506,770.79All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Pelham 16145

MAIN ST OVER BEAVER BROOK - BR REPLACEMENT (BR. NO. 110/090) AND CULV REPLACEMENT (BR. 

NO. 111/090)

PE  2015 $11,000 $0 $0 $11,000 Other Fed Aid

ROW  2015 $8,250 $0 $0 $8,250 Other Fed Aid

$19,250 $0 $0 $19,250

RPC: NRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,895,363.12All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Pelham 16145

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2017 $11,715 $0 $0 $11,715 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $8,786 $0 $0 $8,786 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$20,502 $0 $0 $20,502

RPC: NRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2017 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for 

ROW

Page 20 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,805,027.58All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Peterborough 14772A

RECONSTRUCT US ROUTE 202 @ MAIN STREET INTERSECTION INCLUDING  BOULDER RETAINING 

WALL STABILIZATION

PE  2015 $80,000 $20,000 $0 $100,000 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K

PE  2016 $101,602 $25,400 $0 $127,002 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K

ROW  2015 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $5,000 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K

ROW  2016 $74,304 $18,576 $0 $92,880 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K

Construction  2018 $1,758,568 $439,642 $0 $2,198,210 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K

$2,018,473 $504,618 $0 $2,523,092

RPC: SWRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,727,198.65All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Peterborough 14772A

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $127,002 $0 $0 $127,002 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $92,880 $0 $0 $92,880 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $2,130,048 $0 $0 $2,130,048 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

$2,449,930 $0 $0 $2,449,930

RPC: SWRPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Dollar change in 

year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 

2018 for Construction

Page 21 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $8,665,992.96All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Plaistow 10044G

RECONSTRUCT NH 125, from EAST ROAD to OLD ROAD

Construction  2016 $3,632,640 $0 $464,400 $4,097,040 National Highway System, Toll Credit, 

Towns

Construction  2017 $4,568,953 $0 $0 $4,568,953 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$8,201,593 $0 $464,400 $8,665,993

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $8,150,061.26All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Plaistow 10044G

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2015 $7,782,496 $0 $367,566 $8,150,061 National Highway System, Non 

Participating, Toll Credit

$7,782,496 $0 $367,566 $8,150,061

RPC: RPC

 ~ New fiscal year for 2015 ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in 

year 2017 for Construction

Page 22 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $9,292,887.06All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth 13455

US 1 Bypass: Replace bridges along US Route 1 Bypass

PE  2015 $776,918 $0 $0 $776,918 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$831,918 $0 $0 $831,918

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $9,457,887.05All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth 13455

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $941,918 $0 $0 $941,918 Bridge On System, Bridge On/Off 

System, STP-5 to 200K, STP-State 

Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$996,918 $0 $0 $996,918

RPC: RPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 23 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $8,506,896.32All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth, Nh - Kittery, Me 16189

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE OVER PISCATAQUA RIVER (HIGH LEVEL BRIDGE)

Construction  2018 $1,740,982 $435,245 $3,956,777 $6,133,005 Maine, STP-5 to 200K, Turnpike Renewal 

& Replacement

$1,740,982 $435,245 $3,956,777 $6,133,005

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $8,104,887.76All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth, Nh - Kittery, Me 16189

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2018 $0 $1,978,389 $3,956,777 $5,935,166 Maine, Turnpike Renewal & Replacement

$0 $1,978,389 $3,956,777 $5,935,166

RPC: RPC, Undetermined

 ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for Construction ~ RPC list changed  ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 24 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $55,784,745.80All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 14633B

NB & SB Mainline, Weigh Station to Kendall Pond Rd (Windham & Derry)

Construction  2015 $51,963,247 $0 $0 $51,963,247 TIFIA

Construction  2016 $1,021,680 $0 $0 $1,021,680 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $978,225 $0 $0 $978,225 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $1,190,880 $0 $0 $1,190,880 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

$55,154,032 $0 $0 $55,154,032

RPC: SNHPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $57,268,026.23All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 14633B

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2016 $54,364,088 $0 $0 $54,364,088 STP-State Flexible, TIFIA, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $903,025 $0 $0 $903,025 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $1,122,227 $280,557 $0 $1,402,784 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible

$56,389,341 $280,557 $0 $56,669,897

RPC: SNHPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction ~ 

Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for Construction

Page 25 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $37,239,418.05All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 14633I

NB & SB mainline between Exits 4 and 5 (Londonderry)

Construction  2017 $36,444,949 $0 $0 $36,444,949 National Highway System, TIFIA, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2018 $794,469 $0 $0 $794,469 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$37,239,418 $0 $0 $37,239,418

RPC: SNHPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $36,145,668.52All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 14633I

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2016 $34,179,673 $0 $0 $34,179,673 TIFIA

Construction  2017 $1,171,526 $0 $0 $1,171,526 National Highway System, Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $794,469 $0 $0 $794,469 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$36,145,669 $0 $0 $36,145,669

RPC: SNHPC

 ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 26 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $158,924,206.74All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Statewide FBRPI

BRIDGE REHABILITATION, PAINTING, PRESERVATION & IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS (Federal 

Program)

PE  2015 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $22,000 $0 $0 $22,000 BRPPI *

ROW  2016 $22,704 $0 $0 $22,704 BRPPI *

ROW  2017 $23,431 $0 $0 $23,431 BRPPI *

ROW  2018 $24,180 $0 $0 $24,180 BRPPI *

Construction  2015 $8,668,000 $0 $0 $8,668,000 BRPPI *

Construction  2016 $8,945,376 $0 $0 $8,945,376 BRPPI *

Construction  2017 $9,231,628 $0 $0 $9,231,628 BRPPI *

Construction  2018 $9,527,040 $0 $0 $9,527,040 BRPPI *

$37,264,359 $0 $0 $37,264,359

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

Page 27 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $158,924,206.74All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Statewide FBRPI

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $22,000 $0 $0 $22,000 BRPPI *

ROW  2016 $22,704 $0 $0 $22,704 BRPPI *

ROW  2017 $23,431 $0 $0 $23,431 BRPPI *

ROW  2018 $24,180 $0 $0 $24,180 BRPPI *

Construction  2015 $8,668,000 $0 $0 $8,668,000 BRPPI *

Construction  2016 $8,945,376 $0 $0 $8,945,376 BRPPI *

Construction  2017 $9,231,628 $0 $0 $9,231,628 BRPPI *

Construction  2018 $9,527,040 $0 $0 $9,527,040 BRPPI *

$37,664,359 $0 $0 $37,664,359

RPC: Undetermined

 ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE

Page 28 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $225,500.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Statewide Historic Bridge Management Plan 40054

---

PE  2015 $225,500 $0 $0 $225,500 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$225,500 $0 $0 $225,500

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $232,716.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Statewide Historic Bridge Management Plan 40054

Develop Statewide Historic Bridge Management PlanProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $232,716 $0 $0 $232,716 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

$232,716 $0 $0 $232,716

RPC: Undetermined

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016

Page 29 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $4,732,430.35All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Statewide-Its 20248

Implement several direct measures to reduce congestion in the non-attainment area of NH

Construction  2015 $109,800 $0 $2,555,131 $2,664,930 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Maine, Toll Credit, Vermont

$109,800 $0 $2,555,131 $2,664,930

RPC: RPC, SNHPC, SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $4,783,030.35All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Statewide-Its 20248

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2015 $109,800 $0 $2,555,131 $2,664,930 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Maine, Toll Credit, Vermont

Construction  2016 $50,600 $0 $0 $50,600 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$160,400 $0 $2,555,131 $2,715,530

RPC: RPC, SNHPC, SRPC

 ~ New fiscal year for 2016

Page 30 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,553,296.31All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Stewartstown, Nh - Canaan, Vt 15838

Bridge rehabilitation over Connecticut River

PE  2015 $123,000 $0 $43,000 $166,000 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Non Participating, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $13,970 $0 $0 $13,970 Bridge Off System

Construction  2016 $3,715,510 $0 $1,313,736 $5,029,246 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $767,350 $0 $271,581 $1,038,931 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

$4,619,829 $0 $1,628,317 $6,248,146

RPC: NCC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,613,896.31All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Stewartstown, Nh - Canaan, Vt 15838

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $162,600 $0 $64,000 $226,600 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Non Participating, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $13,970 $0 $0 $13,970 Bridge Off System

Construction  2016 $3,715,510 $0 $1,313,736 $5,029,246 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $767,350 $0 $271,581 $1,038,931 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

$4,659,429 $0 $1,649,317 $6,308,746

RPC: NCC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ RPC list changed

Page 31 of 32Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report

11/13/2015A2.M.10.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $545,110.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Stratham 27771

Pedestrian and Bicycle improvements in the village district

PE  2015 $33,600 $0 $8,400 $42,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

ROW  2015 $16,000 $0 $4,000 $20,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

Construction  2015 $329,488 $0 $82,372 $411,860 STP-Enhancement, Towns

$379,088 $0 $94,772 $473,860

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $545,110.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Stratham 27771

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $33,600 $0 $8,400 $42,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

ROW  2015 $16,000 $0 $4,000 $20,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

Construction  2015 $307,170 $0 $76,793 $383,963 STP-Enhancement, Towns

$356,770 $0 $89,193 $445,963

RPC: RPC

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction

Page 32 of 32Includes indirects and inflation


